

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Baisley

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 16, strike "SHALL NOT:" and  
2 substitute "MAY:".
- 3 Page 2, line 18, after "COST" insert "OR ANOTHER STANDARD BENCHMARK  
4 PRICE".
- 5 Page 3, line 18, after the period insert "THE REIMBURSEMENT MAY BE  
6 STRUCTURED AS A PERCENTAGE OF REDUCED NET ACQUISITION COST PAID  
7 BY THE PBM'S CLIENT HEALTH BENEFIT PLAN AS A RESULT OF PBM  
8 NEGOTIATIONS ON BEHALF OF THEIR CLIENTS.".
- 9 Amend the Health and Human Services Committee Report, dated April  
10 24, 2025, page 1, strike lines 3 through 5 and substitute:
- 11 "Page 3 of the bill, strike line 3 and substitute "PRESCRIPTION DRUGS AS  
12 LONG AS THE PBM PASSES THE INCOME THROUGH DISCOUNTS AND  
13 REBATES AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 10-16-156 (2) AND (3).".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*